

City of Powell 47 Hall St. | Powell, Ohio, 43065 PH 614.885.5380 | FAX 614.885.5339 www.cityofpowell.us

<mark>Office Hours:</mark> M - F, 8 am - 5 pm





You're at Home in Powell. Welcome Home. City of Powell Annual Report | 2015



We are pleased to present the 2015 Annual Report, highlighting major projects as well as facts and figures. Visit our website www.cityofpowell.us/about/annual-reports/ to see the digital annual report and a list of the 2015 financials.

2015 was a year full of accomplishments as we completed the Comprehensive Plan update, launched our new City website and began several other initiatives to keep our community moving forward.

For nearly two years, the community worked diligently with the Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee on updating the City's 20-year-old Comprehensive Plan. In October, City Council adopted the Plan that will shape the future of Powell. This Plan is made up of four components – land use, transportation, fiscal analysis and implementation.

As we embark on a new year, we look forward to implementing objectives from the Comprehensive Plan update including revisiting the City's Zoning Code and prioritizing improvements to keep cars moving in downtown Powell. We also will see the completion of the Murphy Parkway extension in the fall – a key capital improvement project in the City.

We received several accolades last year that speak to the high quality of life our residents and businesses enjoy in the community. Powell was recognized as the 2015-2016 Best Hometown by Ohio Magazine as well as the 12th Best Suburb in America by Business Insider.

Thank you for making Powell one of the best hometowns in Ohio.

You're at Home in Powell. Welcome Home.





2015 City Council Bottom row (I-r): Jon Bennehoof, Vice Mayor Brian Lorenz, Frank Bertone

Top row (I-r): Richard Cline, Mayor Jim Hrivnak, Tom Counts,